

## Date:November, 20, 2018Subject:Mimosa Networks, Inc. Acquired by Airspan Networks, Inc.

To Whom It May Concern,

Effective November 20, 2018, Airspan Networks, Inc. has acquired Mimosa Networks, Inc.

All assets of Mimosa Networks, Inc., including but not limited to all intellectual property, rights to manufacture, and Technical Bureau Certifications have been assigned and transferred to Airspan Networks, Inc.

Airspan Networks, Inc. is fully authorized to manufacture Mimosa Networks, Inc. products under the Airspan brand, and utilize without limitation all current Mimosa Networks, Inc. product Technical Bureau Certifications (e.g. FCC, ETSI/CE, IC, UL, etc.) for import/export and technical compliance purposes.

Best regards,

Jaime Fink Chief Technology Officer & Co-Founder Mimosa Networks Inc.